DKCE Support Matrix

Supported Operating Systems

Supported

Selin[pefieti Operating System

Microsoft Windows Server

SIOS DataKeeper Cluster
=ellifelg

v7.6.0

v7.7.0

DataCenter Editions

2003 Enterprise Edition 64-bit 64-bit
Microsoft Windows Server 32-and | 32-and
2003 R2 Enterprise Edition 64-bit 64-bit
Microsoft Windows Server
. 32-and | 32-and
2008 Enterprise and 64-bit 64-bit

v8.0.0

Server Com- Microsoft Windows Server
ponents 2008 R2 Enterprise and
DataCenter Editions

64-bit

64-bit

64-bit

v8.0.1

64-bit

Microsoft Windows Server
2012 Standard and
DataCenter Editions

Microsoft Windows Server
2012 R2 Standard and
DataCenter Editions

64-bit

64-bit

64-bit

64-bit

64-bit

64-bit
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SIOS DataKeeper Cluster
Edition

vi6.0 v7.70 v8.00 v8.0.1

Supported

SEeE: Operating System

Microsoft Windows Server

2003 64-bit 64-bit
Microsoft Windows Server 32-and | 32-and . .
2003 R2 64-bit | 6apit | oAbt | 64-bit
Microsoft Windows Server 32-and | 32-and . .
2008 64-bit | 64-bt | OFPt | 64-bi
Microsoft Windows Server . . . .
2008 R2 64-bit 64-bit 64-bit 64-bit
Microsoft WIInows Server | 64.pit | 6a-bit | 64-bit | 64-bit
User Interface
Components Microsoft Windows Server . e
2012 R2 64-bit 64-bit
Windows XP 32-bit 32-bit
. . 32-and | 32-and
Windows Vista 64-bit 64-bit
. 32-and | 32-and . ,
Windows 7 64-bit 64-bit 64-bit 64-bit
. 32-and | 32-and . .
Windows 8 64-bit 64-bit 64-bit 64-bit
Windows 8.1 64-bit 64-bit

Note: For all versions Microsoft .NET Framework 3.5 is required - download from:
http://www.microsoft.com/net

Note: The operating system versions listed above are supported for guests running on the following virtual
platforms:

e VMware vSphere 4.0 or later
o Microsoft Hyper-V Server 2008 R2 or later

o Citrix XenServer 5.5 or later (Microsoft Windows 2012 and later OS versions require Citrix
XenServer 6.5 or later)

o KVM with Kernel 2.6.32 or later
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