## **DKCE Support Matrix**

## **Supported Operating Systems**

Component	Supported Operating System	SIOS DataKeeper Cluster Edition			
		v7.6.0	v7.7.0	v8.0.0	v8.0.1
Server Com- ponents	Microsoft Windows Server 2003 Enterprise Edition	32- and 64-bit	32- and 64-bit		
	Microsoft Windows Server 2003 R2 Enterprise Edition	32- and 64-bit	32- and 64-bit		
	Microsoft Windows Server 2008 Enterprise and DataCenter Editions	32- and 64-bit	32- and 64-bit		
	Microsoft Windows Server 2008 R2 Enterprise and DataCenter Editions	64-bit	64-bit	64-bit	64-bit
	Microsoft Windows Server 2012 Standard and DataCenter Editions	64-bit	64-bit	64-bit	64-bit
	Microsoft Windows Server 2012 R2 Standard and DataCenter Editions			64-bit	64-bit

Component	Supported Operating System	SIOS DataKeeper Cluster Edition			
		v7.6.0	v7.7.0	v8.0.0	v8.0.1
User Interface Components	Microsoft Windows Server 2003	32- and 64-bit	32- and 64-bit	64-bit	64-bit
	Microsoft Windows Server 2003 R2	32- and 64-bit	32- and 64-bit	64-bit	64-bit
	Microsoft Windows Server 2008	32- and 64-bit	32- and 64-bit	64-bit	64-bit
	Microsoft Windows Server 2008 R2	64-bit	64-bit	64-bit	64-bit
	Microsoft Windows Server 2012	64-bit	64-bit	64-bit	64-bit
	Microsoft Windows Server 2012 R2			64-bit	64-bit
	Windows XP	32-bit	32-bit		
	Windows Vista	32- and 64-bit	32- and 64-bit		
	Windows 7	32- and 64-bit	32- and 64-bit	64-bit	64-bit
	Windows 8	32- and 64-bit	32- and 64-bit	64-bit	64-bit
	Windows 8.1			64-bit	64-bit

**Note:** For all versions Microsoft .NET Framework 3.5 is required - download from: http://www.microsoft.com/net

**Note:** The operating system versions listed above are supported for guests running on the following virtual platforms:

- VMware vSphere 4.0 or later
- Microsoft Hyper-V Server 2008 R2 or later
- Citrix XenServer 5.5 or later (Microsoft Windows 2012 and later OS versions require Citrix XenServer 6.5 or later)
- KVM with Kernel 2.6.32 or later